O J o U w NN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 879 (2014)
Amendment No. 3

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED _ (Y/n)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED _(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION _(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT _(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN _(Y/N)
OTHER

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Regulatory Affairs
Committee

Representative Hooper offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)
Between lines 189 and 190, insert:

3. Customized flood insurance must include coverage that

is broader than the coverage provided under standard flood

insurance.

4. Supplemental flood insurance may provide coverage

designed to supplement a flood policy obtained from the National

Flood Insurance Program or from an insurer issuing a standard or

preferred flood insurance pursuant to this section.

Supplemental flood insurance may provide coverage for including,

but not limited to, jewelry, art, deductibles, and additional

living expenses. Supplemental flood insurance does not include

608637 - h0879-1ine 189.docx
Published On: 4/9/2014 5:24:17 PM
Page 1 of 2



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 879 (2014)
Amendment No. 3

coverage for the peril of flood that is excess coverage over any

other insurance covering the peril of flood.

TITLE AMENDMENT
Remove lines 12-13 and insert:

providing standard, preferred, and customized coverage

requirements; authorizing supplemental flood insurance;

providing supplemental flood insurance requirements; defining

the term “flood”; requiring

608637 - h0879-1ine 189.docx

Published On: 4/9/2014 5:24:17 PM
Page 2 of 2




