## COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 879 (2014)

Amendment No. 3

I

	COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION		
	ADOPTED	(Y/N)	
	ADOPTED AS AMENDED	(Y/N)	
	ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION	(Y/N)	
	FAILED TO ADOPT	(Y/N)	
	WITHDRAWN	(Y/N)	
	OTHER		
1	Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Regulatory Affairs		
2	Committee		
3	Representative Hooper offered the following:		
4			
5	Amendment (with title amendment)		
6	Between lines 189 and 190, insert:		
7	3. Customized flood insurance must include coverage that		
8	is broader than the coverage provided under standard flood		
9	insurance.		
10	4. Supplemental flood insurance may provide coverage		
11	designed to supplement a flood policy obtained from the National		
12	Flood Insurance Program or from an insurer issuing a standard or		
13	preferred flood insurance pursuant to this section.		
14	Supplemental flood insurance may provide coverage for including,		
15	but not limited to, jewelry, art, deductibles, and additional		
16	living expenses. Supple	emental flood insurance does not include	
6	608637 - h0879-line 189.docx		
	Published On: 4/9/2014 5		

## COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 879 (2014)

Amendment No. 3

17	coverage for the peril of flood that is excess coverage over any		
18	other insurance covering the peril of flood.		
19			
20			
21			
22			
23	TITLE AMENDMENT		
24	Remove lines 12-13 and insert:		
25	providing standard, preferred, and customized coverage		
26	requirements; authorizing supplemental flood insurance;		
27	7 providing supplemental flood insurance requirements; defining		
28	the term "flood"; requiring		
29			
	608637 - h0879-line 189.docx		
	Published On: 4/9/2014 5:24:17 PM		
	Page 2 of 2		